(round to the nearest board lot)

100,001 — 400,000 49 494,000 5% of excess Rights Shares applied for
(round to the nearest board lot)

400,001 — 1,000,000 35 484,000 2% of excess Rights Shares applied for
(round to the nearest board lot)

1,000,001 — 5,000,000 16 384,000 1% of excess Rights Shares applied for
(round to the nearest board lot)

5,000,001 — 18,991,000 7 392,000 0.5% of excess Rights Shares applied for
(round to the nearest board lot)

106,380,356 1 3,508,343 Approximately 3.2% of the excess Rights
Shares applied for

Total 1,319 6,188,343

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and
reasonable basis as disclosed in the Prospectus.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a table showing the changes in the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before and upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming that the Outstanding
Options are not exercised on or before completion of the Rights Issue:

Name of the Shareholder

Immediately before
completion of the

Rights Issue

Immediately upon
completion of the

Rights Issue
Number of Shares

held
Percentage

shareholdings
Number of Shares

held
Percentage

shareholdings

Mr. Poon 36,516,438 14.3% 54,774,656
(Note 1)

14.3%

Full Speed Investments Limited
(Note 2)

9,099,565 3.6% 13,649,346 3.6%

Heston Holdings Limited (Note 2) 13,437,378 5.3% 20,156,068 5.3%
Teddington Holdings Limited (Note

2)
16,129,861 6.3% 24,194,790 6.3%

Wong Mei Ling Suzanne (Note 3) 1,420,588 0.6% 2,130,882 0.6%
Fung Siu To Clement (Note 4) 4,045,906 1.6% 6,068,858 1.6%

Sub-total of Mr. Poon and parties
acting in concert with him

80,649,736 31.7% 120,974,600 31.7%
(Note 5)

Public 173,908,236 68.3% 260,862,358 68.3%

Total 254,557,972 100% 381,836,958 100%

Notes:

1. Such interests represent the sum of the 36,516,438 Shares currently held by Mr. Poon or his nominee
together with the 18,258,218 Rights Shares provisionally allotted to and accepted by him or his nominee
in respect of such 36,516,438 Shares which Mr. Poon has undertaken to take up under the Rights Issue.

2. The entire issued share capitals of Full Speed Investments Limited, Heston Holdings Limited and
Teddington Holdings Limited are owned by Mr. Poon.

3. Ms. Wong Mei Ling Suzanne is the spouse of Mr. Poon.

4. Mr. Fung Siu To Clement is an executive Director and brother-in-law of Mr. Poon.